
Pre-Bid Conference Atendance List  

Date: 10/03/2023 

RFP#: 453016 

Scope of Work: Administra�on of NYCHA's Parking Permit Program 
 
NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email: Karen Gill, RFP.Procurement@nycha.nyc.gov   
 
 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address Phone Number MWBE 
Status* 

Rick Meredith  Paylock  rmeredith@paylock.com (908) 595-6900  
Doreen Gossage   Paylock  dgossage@paylock.com   

Tom Kinney  Paylock  tkinney@paylock.com   
Jeff Sanders  Laz Parking jsanders@lazparking.com   

Nicholas Morris  LAZ Parking nmorris@lazparking.com (212) 265-2239 x 7861  
Ayo Jemiri  CG Global Management Solu�ons LLC  ayo.jemiri@cggmanagement.com   

Kemi Samuel CG Global Management Solu�ons LLC kemi.samuel@cggmanagement.com (215) 948-8152  
Sang Hwang  PayByPhone  shwang@paybyphone.com (617) 448-0040  
Sarah Dance PayByPhone sarah.dance@paybyphone.com   

Damon Harvey RiseTek Global  dharvey@risetekglobal.com (202) 306-4189  
Ryan Bonardi  Blinkay  rbonardi@blinkay.com (813) 695-0274  
Jack Skelton  Municipal Parking  Jskelton@municipalparking.com   
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*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 
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